
 

 

Mark your Calendars For the Future Events  

• 3 January, Officer’s Planning Meeting 

• 14 January, 4th Degree Meeting 

• 17 January, Council General Meeting 

• 7 February, Officer’s Planning meeting 

• 14 February, Valentines Day 

• 17 February, Food Feed 

• 18 February, 4th Degree Meeting 

• 21 February, General Meeting 

• 22 February, ASH Wednesday 

• 22 February, 40 cans for 40 days begins 

• 24 February, KC Soup Supper 

The Knight’s News 
January — February 2023 

Our Lady Queen of Heaven Council 
6806 & Archbishop Fulton J. Sheen 

Assembly 1845 

Congratulations to All 

Family of the Month 
Congratulations to Brother Edwin Quichocho & Fami-

ly the Family of the Month for November 2022. 

Family of the Month 
Congratulations to Natalia Cromer & Family the Family 

of the Month for October 2022 

Knight of the Month 
Congratulations to Brother, Clayton Wise the Knight of 

the month for October 2022 

Knight of the Month   
Congratulations to Brother, Leroy Winters the Knight of 

the month for November 2022 

4th Degree Meetings 
The January meeting will start with breakfast at 8 AM and 
the meeting at 9 AM on the 17 January and the February 

meeting will be held on the 18th again beginning with 
breakfast at 8 AM and the meeting at 9 AM  Location is 

MaryMary’s restaurant. 

Metal Recycling day changes 

January 27/28 and February 24/25.  

Council Officer’s Planning meetings 
Will be held in Greier Hall beginning at 7 PM. All are  

welcome. Dates are 3 January and 7 February  

Council meetings 
Rosary will be at 7 PM in Greier Hall. There will be a 
short break and the meetings will begin  at 7:30 PM. 

Dates are 17 January and 21 February  

Breakfast Notice 
22 January and 26 February. Beginning at 7 AM 

Metal Recycling Change 
As you can see from the Calendars there has been a change 

Chairman needed  
Beginning in March a new Chairman is needed to 
chair the monthly Breakfast at Our Lady Queen of 

Heaven parish. If interested contact Brother Darrell at 
(253) 732-3200 for details and responsibilities. 

By-laws 
The Grand Knight and Trustees along with the Advocate 

are working on updating the current Council By-laws. The 

current version was approved in 2012 and are now out-

dated and need to change to conform to the 2022 Char-

ter, Constitution and Laws of the Knights of Columbus. 

When the committee finalizes the revision, the new ver-

sion will be brought to the Council for a vote and approval 

of the Council. You will receive a copy of the revision in 

time for you to make an informed decision on a Yea or 

Nay vote. 

Program Schedule 
Attached is the Program Schedule for the rest of the Fraternal 
Year. It also list the chairman/leader of the event in the very 
right column. You will notice some with ??? Marks. This is 
where the Council will need your help. Please think about 
how you can help the council and and say yes to being a 
leader for an event. The biggest need for now is someone to 
saying yes to taking over as the chairman of the monthly 
breakfast. Without a yes from someone we may not be able 
to continue these worthwhile causes. 

Domestic Church Kiosk 
Beginning with the month of January, for 2 weeks the  

Domestic Church Kiosk will be in the Narthex of the Church 
every two months. The booklets are free for the taking and 

cover a wide range of Religious topics. Building the Domestic 
Church Kiosks contain engaging, faith-based literature and 
are available to distribute to council members, parishioners, 

and the general public. When finished please pass them on to 
someone you know. 



 

 

Date 
Day of 
Week 

Event Location Set up time 
Meeting Be-

gins 
Meeting ends    

12/30/2022 Friday Consecration to Holy Family Church         Louis 

12/25/2022 Sunday NO BREAKFAST            

1/1/2023 Sunday New Years Day            

1/3/2023 Tuesday Officers Planning Mtg Greier Hall 6:30 PM 7:00 PM 9:30 PM    

1/6-15/2023 Weekends Domestic Church Kiosk Narthex         Leroy 

1/14-15/2023 Weekend Food Bank Collection Church         Leroy 

1/17/2023 Tuesday Council Mtg Greier Hall 6:00 PM 7:00 PM 10:00 PM    

1/22/2023 Sunday Breakfast Greier Hall 7:00 AM 8:45 AM 1:30 PM   Darrell 

1/27-28/2023 Weekend Metal Recycle  Parking Lot         Lynn 

2/7/2023 Tuesday Officers Planning Mtg Greier Hall 6:30 PM 7:00 PM 9:30 PM    

2/11-12/2023 Weekend Food Bank Collection Church         Leroy 

2/14/2023 Tuesday Valentines Day             

2/17/2023 Friday Food Feed  German Greier Hall 3:00 PM ??? 9:30 PM   Brian 

2/18/2023 Saturday 4th Deg Meeting MaryMary's 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 10:30 AM     

2/21/2023 Tuesday Council Mtg Greier Hall 6:00 PM 7:00 PM 10:00 PM     

2/22/2023 40 Days 40 cans for 40 Days start           Leroy 

2/22/2023 Wednesday Ash Wednesday            

2/24/2023 Friday Soup Supper Greier Hall 4:00 PM 5:00 PM 6:30 PM   ??? 

2/24-25/2023 Weekend Metal Recycle  Parking Lot         Lynn 

2/26/2023 Sunday Breakfast Greier Hall 7:00 AM 8:45 AM 1:30 PM   Darrell 

3/3-13/2023 Weekends Domestic Church Kiosk Narthex         Leroy 

3/1/2023 Wednesday Scholarship Announcement         Louis 

3/7/2023 Tuesday Officers Planning Mtg Greier Hall 6:30 PM 7:00 PM 9:30 PM     

3/17/2023 Friday Lenten Fish Fry Greier Hall 12:00 PM 4:00 PM 6:30 PM   Brian 

3/18/2023 Saturday 4th Deg Meeting MaryMary's 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 10:30 AM     

3/21/2023 Tuesday Council Mtg Greier Hall 6:30 PM 7:00 PM 10:00 PM    

3/24-25/2023 Weekend Metal Recycle  Parking Lot         Lynn 

3/26/2023 Sunday Breakfast Greier Hall 7:00 AM 8:45 AM 2:30 PM   ??? 

4/2/2023 Sunday  Palm Sunday             

4/4/2023 Tuesday Officers Planning Mtg Greier Hall 6:30 PM 7:00 PM 9:30 PM    

4/5/2023 Wednesday 40 cans for 40 Days ends           Leroy 

4/7/2023 Friday Good Friday Service Family Promotion       Louis 

4/9/2023 Sunday Easter Sunday            

4/14/2023 Friday Food Feed Chicken Greier Hall 3:00 PM   9:00 PM   Brian 

4/15/2023 Saturday 4th Deg Meeting MaryMary's 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 10:30 AM     

4/18/2023 Tuesday Council Mtg Greier Hall 6:00 PM 7:00 PM 10:00 PM    

4/23/2023 Sunday Breakfast Greier Hall 7:00 AM 8:45 AM 1:30 PM   ??? 



 

 

4/28-30/2023 Weekend Metal Recycle  Parking Lot         Lynn 

5/7/2023 Sunday May Crowning            

5/2/2023 Tuesday Officers Planning Mtg Greier Hall 6:30 PM 7:00 PM 9:30 PM     

5/5-15/2023 Weekends Domestic Church Kiosk Narthex         Leroy 

5/14/2023 Sunday Mother's Day Flowers     After Masses After Masses   ??? 

5/13-14/2023 Weekend Food Bank Collection           Leroy 

5/16/2023 Tuesday Council Mtg Greier Hall 6:00 PM 7:00 PM 10:00 PM    

5/19/2023 Friday Food Feed Mexican Greier Hall 3:00PM   10:00 PM   Brian 

5/20/2023 Saturday 4th Deg Meeting MaryMary's 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 10:30 AM     

5/27/2023 Saturday Flags Out Orting 9:00 AM         

5/26-27/2023 Weekend Metal Recycle Parking Lot         Lynn 

5/28/2023 Sunday No Breakfast Greier Hall           

5/29/2023 Monday Memorial Day              

6/3/2023 Saturday Flags In Orting 9:00 AM         

6/6/2023 Tuesday Officers Planning Mtg Greier Hall 6:30 PM 7:00 PM 9:30 PM    

6/8/2022 Thurseday Corpus Christi Church ??? ???? ???    

6/10/2023 Saturday Food feed  Clams Greier Hall 3:00 PM   10:00 PM   Brian 

6/10-11/2023 Weekend Food Bank Collection           Leroy 

6/17/2023 Saturday 4th Deg Meeting MaryMary's 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 10:30 AM     

6/18/2023 Sunday Father's Day      Afrter Masses After Masses   ??? 

6/20/2023 Tuesday Council Mtg Greier Hall 6:30 PM 7:00 PM 9:00 PM    

6/25/2023 Sunday Breakfast Sit Down Greier Hall 7:00 AM 8:45 AM 1:30 PM   ??? 

6/23-24/2023 Weekend Metal Recycle  Parking Lot         Lynn 

Volunteers needed    Holidays & Church Function    

    Need Chairman to run            

                 

               

                 


